

ANUH PHARMA LIMITED
CIN: L24230MH1960PLC011586
Regd. Office : 3-A, North Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018
Tel: +91 22 6622 7575; Fax: +91 22 6622 7600; Email: anuh@sk1932.com; Website: www.anuhpharma.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Particulars	3 months ended		3 months ended		3 months ended		9 months ended		9 months ended	
	31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2022	30/09/2022
Total Revenue from Operation	17,210.13	14,953.17	13,872.99	12,872.99	49,311.36	37,017.62	52,748.60			
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	2,530.59	1,787.33	1,207.90	5,859.29	3,463.04	4,747.04				
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,911.32	1,383.37	930.61	4,469.97	2,655.66	3,617.96				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,910.35	1,381.83	930.63	4,464.32	2,648.36	3,621.82				
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 5/- per share)	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60				
Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	21,616.54			
Earnings per equity share (For respective periods) (In Rs.)										
- Basic Rs.	3.81	2.76	1.86	8.92	5.30	7.22				
- Diluted Rs.	3.81	2.76	1.86	8.92	5.30	7.22				

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.anuhpharma.com.

2. Other Financial Indicators

Particulars	3 months ended		3 months ended		3 months ended		9 months ended		9 months ended	
	31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2022	30/09/2022
EBITDA	2,764.95	2,010.73	1,454.15	6,520.17	4,211.82	5,738.91				
% of EBITDA Margin	16.07	13.45	10.48	13.50	11.38	10.88				
EBITDA (Adjusted to Forex gain / loss and mark to market on Investment in Mutual funds)	2,521.39	1,980.45	1,406.69	5,974.45	4,135.64	5,630.55				
% of Adjusted EBITDA Margin	14.65	13.24	10.14	12.37	11.17	10.67				

For Anuh Pharma Limited
Sd/-
Ritesh Shah
Joint Managing Director
(DIN: 02496729)
Place : Mumbai
Date : 09th February, 2024

INOX WIND LIMITED
Regd. Off: Plot No.1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh
CIN: L31901HP2009PLC031093 | Tel: Fax: +91 (1975) 272001 | E-mail: investors.inox@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inoxwind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Quarter ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	50,688	1,23,625	23,768			
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	543	(8,407)	(28,846)			
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	543	(8,407)	(28,846)			
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	392	(8,846)	(28,410)			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	93	(8,980)	(28,780)			
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-			
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	32,595	32,595	27,728			
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)						
a) Basic (Rs.)		0.12	(2.71)	(10.25)			
b) Diluted (Rs.)		0.12	(2.71)	(10.25)			

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.
2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Nine months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.inoxwind.com).
3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Quarter ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022
1	Total income from operations	49,475	1,11,351	17,662			
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(685)	(12,819)	(2,604)			
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(685)	(12,819)	(2,604)			

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Inox Wind Limited
Sd/-
Devansh Jain
Whole-time Director
Place: Noida
Date: 9th February, 2024

INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED
Regd. Off: Plot No.1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh
CIN: L40106HP2020PLC010065 | Tel: +91 (1975) 272001 | Email: investors.inox@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inoxwind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Quarter ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	50,921	1,24,194	23,878			
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,952	(8,102)	(29,057)			
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,952	(8,102)	(29,057)			
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(652)	(12,918)	(28,797)			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(739)	(12,934)	(28,791)			
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-			
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,205	1,205	1,099			
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)						
a) Basic (Rs.)		(2.19)	(109.42)	(258.65)			
b) Diluted (Rs.)		(2.19)	(109.42)	(258.65)			

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.
2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ Nine months Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.inoxwind.com).
3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Quarter ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022
1	Total income from operations	78,805	1,06,731	265			
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	78,548	1,05,899	(202)			
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	75,237	1,01,641	(3)			

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Inox Wind Energy Limited
Sd/-
Kallot Chakraborty
Whole-time Director
Place: Noida
Date: 9th February, 2024

PIPELINE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN: U63000MH2018PLC308292
Registered Office : Seawoods Grand Central, Tower-1, 3rd Level, C Wing -301 to 304, Sector 40, Seawoods Railway Station, Navi Mumbai, Thane, Maharashtra - 400706, India
Phone : 022-3501 8000, Email : compliance@pipelineinfra.com, Website: www.pipelineinfra.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations*	1,031.89	811.48	3,317.68	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)†	278.85	68.47	500.98	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	278.85	68.47	500.98	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	278.85	68.47	500.98	
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	278.73	68.50	500.47	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	322.88	
8	Net Worth	987.81	250.99	373.03	
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	11,998.68	12,771.46	12,456.21	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Refer Note 3)	-	-	-	
11	Debt Equity Ratio (times)	12.15	50.89	33.39	
12	Earning per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each				
a) Basic (in Rupees)		42.41	10.41	76.20	
b) Diluted (in Rupees)		42.41	10.41	76.20	
13	Debture Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 4)	-	-	-	
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.10	1.33	1.40	
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	1.23	1.42	

* Includes fair valuation gain on Non-Convertible Debentures, measured at Fair value through profit or loss, of Rs. 9.17 Crore and of Rs. 121.29 Crore for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 respectively, and gain of Rs. 517.25 Crore for year ended March 31, 2023.

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 9, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"). The full format of Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.pipelineinfra.com.
3. Details of Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (RPS)

Particulars	As at December 31, 2023		As at March 31, 2023	
	No. of RPS	Amount (Rs. in Crore)	No. of RPS	Amount (Rs. in Crore)
0% Redeemable Preference Shares	50,000,000	50.00	50,000,000	50.00

4. Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) is not required to be created due to absence of profits available for payment of dividend. The Company has accumulated losses as at December 31, 2023.
5. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.pipelineinfra.com.
6. This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter I of its Operational Circular bearing reference No. SEBIHO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/PIICR/2022/00000001/03 dated July 29, 2022.

For Pipeline Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Akhil Mehrotra
Managing Director
DIN: 07197901
Date : February 9, 2024
Place : Navi Mumbai

RESOCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
Regd. Off: 301, ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vadodra - 390007, Gujarat
CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC112187 | Tel: 0265-6198111 | Email: investors.rwl@resocowind.com | Website: www.resocowind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Quarter ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	6,364	17,536	2,672			
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(385)	(1,595)	(2,201)			
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(385)	(1,595)	(2,201)			
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(385)	(1,595)	(2,201)			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(384)	(1,585)	(2,201)			
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	Nil	Nil	Nil			
7	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	10,925			
8	Net worth	8,611	8,611	7,754			
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	50,000	50,000	Nil			
10	Debt Equity Ratio	9.07 Times	9.07 Times	7.12 Times			
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13,426.15	13,426.15	10,926.15			
13	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)						
a) Basic (Rs.)		(0.29)	(1.19)	(4.35)			
b) Diluted (Rs.)		(0.29)	(1.19)	(4.35)			
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil			
15	Debture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil			
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.23 Times	(0.04)			
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.93 Times	0.88 Times	(0.45)			

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results.
2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ Nine months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.resocowind.com).
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on (www.bseindia.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Resoco Global Wind Services Private Limited
Sd/-
Nitesh Kumar
Whole-time Director
Place: Noida
Date: 9th February, 2024

MATRIMONY.COM LIMITED
Regd.Off: No.94, TVH Beliccia Towers, Tower II, 5th Floor, Raja Annamalaiapuram, Chennai - 600028.
Website: www.matrimony.com
CIN: L63090TN2001PLC047432

Extract of statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Quarter ended	
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	12,354.91	38,141.65	12,035.75			
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)	1,437.93	4,934.58	1,362.41			
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,437.93	4,934.58	1,362.41			
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,110.90	3,780.34	1,160.46			
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,105.47	3,754.61	1,152.79			
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,113.02	1,113.02	1,112.77			
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	24,187.40	-			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/-each) (not annualized) -						
1. Basic:		4.99	16.99	5.21			
2. Diluted:		4.99	16.98	5.21			

NOTE:
1. The extract of standalone financial results is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	12,262.28	37,824.88	11,954.82
Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	1,427.91	4,865.56	1,338.80
Net Profit after tax and exceptional items	1,094.91	3,693.47	1,130.71

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website at www.matrimony.com and the Stock Exchange(s) websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 08, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 09, 2024 at Chennai.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Matrimony.com Limited,
Murgugavai J
Chairman & Managing Director
Place : Chennai
Date : February 09, 2024

MATRIMONY.COM LIMITED
Regd.Off: No.94, TVH Beliccia Towers, Tower II, 5th Floor, Raja Annamalaiapuram, Chennai - 600028.
Website: www.matrimony.com
CIN: L63090TN2001PLC047432

Extract of statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2023